DeKalb County Commissioners Meeting

February 5, 2024 @ 8:30 a.m.

IC 5-14-1.5-5 (a)

Click Here to View

Meeting Agenda (IC 5-14-1.5-4) Subject to change prior to meeting day:

8:30
9:00

9:30

10:00
10:15
10:45

11:15

Dotty Miller -Human Resources

Chris Gaumer-re: updated Street Sign and Address

Ordinance: 2024-0-2

Sheriff Thomas: Jail Chiller Issues

Pledge

Highway—Ben Parker

Jeff Bassett-Business Impressions RE: replacement Xerox copier for
basement

Tim Petre and Josh Armstrong-Gallagher Insurance, Risk Mgt and
Consulting

Discussion Topics and Action Items

Payroll: Approval for Pay Period January 14-27, 2024, paid on Feb. 9, 2024

Claims
Minutes

Misc. Topics: 2023 County Receipts & Expenditures/Total Compensation Approval

Highway Bond Draw #8 Approval
Property Concern Letter
Development Services Truck Purchase, sign-off on title of trade-in


https://www.youtube.com/@dekalbcounty-in1082/streams

